COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 60

WAUKEGAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

NON-CERTIFIED STAFF WITH WAGES >$75,000

FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2018-2019

Name

MORRIS, THOMAS A JR
MOTEN, LEBARON P
POLK, GWENDOLYN K
VANDERBROEK, KATHRYN
CUEVAS, JOSUE L
LOPEZ, ROBERT

LUOSA, BRIAN L
SHRODE, KRISTINE A
BROWN, JONATHAN E
ALAJAKIS, NICHOLAS P
LEE, CATHY

HICKMAN, OTIS D
ABRAHAM, JASON
VALIULLAH, FEHMIDAM
TREVINO, M. ELISA
BELL, CARTER
MACIEJEWSKI, CAROLYN
TREFFINGER, GAIL
GAJOWNICZEK, ROBERT
THOMAS, RANDY B SR
SHARMA, RUCHIKA
HEGGE, KRISTIN S
LOPEZ, JESUS L
MCDONALD, SUSAN M
KRUCKEBERG, KEVIN E
HENRY, PAMELA L
CAMPBELL, DIANE M
KAZMIER, JODY M
WILLIAMS, ALICIAT
CUNNINGHAM, LLOYD N
GONZALEZ, DAVID A
SPENCER, DEBORAH W
MILLER, JONATHAN M
BILLINGY, BEVILI J
DANGEL, AMY L
LANDREMAN, DAWN D
PERLMAN, JAYNE
WHITE, SHARON L
PETERS, TUWANDA M
BIESZCZAD, THOMAS S

JACKSON-ROBINSON, STEPHANIEM

WEATE, JOSEPH GLEN DAVID
YOUNG, SUSAN R

RUSH, CHRISTINAM
RINCHIUSO, MARY C
ABRAMS, CHRISTINEM
JOHNSON, ALLISON D
FLEGAL, PATRICIAA

ALBA, EDUARDO GALVAN JR
FREW, JOHNT

FRITTS, NATHANIEL R
GARRITY, MICHAEL S
HAMILTON, JOSEPH

HERR, RONALD J

HODITS, JOSEPH ALBERT THOMAS
SIMS, DAVID W JR
NICKERSON, JESSE

OLIVA, CAROL

WILSON, DARRYL K

Position Description
GENERAL COUNSEL

CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFICER

ASSOCIATE SUPERINTENDENT - FINANCE

DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL

Associate Superintendent of Information Technology
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF CRISIS INTERVENTION & SAFETY
Director - Business & Financial Services

Senior Legal Compliance & Supports Officer
COORDINATOR - STUDENT DATA AND ASSESSMENT
CHIEF OF STAFF

MANAGER - OT/PT

Director - Operations

MANAGER - SYSTEMS & SERVICES

Physical Therapist

DIRECTOR - H.R. INTEGRATED AUTOM SVCS & PROCD
ACADEMIC CHAIR -JROTC

Occupational Therapist

Occupational Therapist

Physical Therapist

J.R.O.T.CInstructor

MANAGER - APPLICATIONS & DATA ANALYTICS
Physical Therapist

CUSTODIAN - HEAD

MANAGER - FINANCIAL PLANNING AND RESEARCH
Projects and Construction

Occupational Therapist

Occupational Therapist

Occupational Therapist

COORDINATOR - CHILD NUTRITION & TRANSPORTATION
J.R.O.T.C Instructor

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR - OPERATIONS
J.R.O.T.CInstructor

Technician - Technology

Physical Therapist

Occupational Therapist

Occupational Therapist

Occupational Therapist

Specialist - Secretary to Lead Co-Principal
MANAGER - NETWORK SERVICES

Web Administrator

Nurse - IMRF

C.T.-TECHNICAL ASSISTANT LEVEL I11
Occupational Therapist

Physical Therapist

SPECIALIST - INFANT TODDLER

Occupational Therapist

J.R.O.T.CInstructor

Occupational Therapist

MAINTENANCE - ELECTRICIAN

MAINTENANCE - HVAC TECHNICIAN
MAINTENANCE - ELECTRICIAN

MAINTENANCE - ELECTRICIAN

MAINTENANCE - HVAC TECHNICIAN
MAINTENANCE - HVAC TECHNICIAN
MAINTENANCE - HVAC TECHNICIAN
MAINTENANCE - LOW VOLTAGE ELECTRICIAN
GENERAL MANAGER - CUSTODIAL

Specialist - Secretary to the Athletic Director
EDUCATIONAL SAFETY SPECIALIST

TOTAL WAGES

$284,135.24
$173,572.00
$157,946.05
$173,701.56
$152,881.00
$145,577.00
$142,414.27
$121,119.44
$130,292.00
$111,430.76
$115,733.12
$110,638.32
$116,980.39
$110,230.75
$114,923.83
$100,542.02
$93,612.00
$91,940.00
$89,294.44
$88,198.47
$95,559.30
$86,382.20
$93,990.62
$84,430.78
$91,744.56
$83,581.63
$83,462.22
$83,358.29
$82,474.00
$81,466.88
$81,120.00
$79,913.61
$78,024.46
$78,400.62
$78,400.62
$77,815.73
$77,815.73
$75,131.92
$80,000.00
$83,071.15
$82,944.28
$81,000.00
$73,188.65
$73,030.36
$80,837.06
$72,280.93
$70,165.76
$70,174.69
$76,404.22
$76,404.22
$76,404.22
$76,404.22
$76,404.22
$76,404.22
$76,404.22
$76,404.22
$68,000.00
$74,594.18
$67,044.69



