COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 60

WAUKEGAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

NON-CERTIFIED STAFF WITH WAGES > \$75,000

FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2018-2019

Name	Position Description	TOTAL WAGES
MORRIS, THOMAS A JR	GENERAL COUNSEL	\$284,135.24
MOTEN, LEBARON P	CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFICER	\$173,572.00
POLK, GWENDOLYN K	ASSOCIATE SUPERINTENDENT - FINANCE	\$157,946.05
VANDERBROEK, KATHRYN	DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL	\$173,701.56
CUEVAS, JOSUE L	Associate Superintendent of Information Technology	\$152,881.00
LOPEZ, ROBERT	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF CRISIS INTERVENTION & SAFETY	\$145,577.00
LUOSA, BRIAN L	Director - Business & Financial Services	\$142,414.27
SHRODE, KRISTINE A	Senior Legal Compliance & Supports Officer	\$121,119.44
BROWN, JONATHAN E	COORDINATOR - STUDENT DATA AND ASSESSMENT	\$130,292.00
ALAJAKIS, NICHOLAS P	CHIEF OF STAFF	\$111,430.76
LEE, CATHY J	MANAGER - OT/PT	\$115,733.12
HICKMAN, OTIS D	Director - Operations	\$110,638.32
ABRAHAM, JASON	MANAGER - SYSTEMS & SERVICES	\$116,980.39
VALIULLAH, FEHMIDA M	Physical Therapist	\$110,230.75
TREVINO, M. ELISA	DIRECTOR - H.R. INTEGRATED AUTOM SVCS & PROCD	\$114,923.83
BELL, CARTER	ACADEMIC CHAIR - JROTC	\$100,542.02
MACIEJEWSKI, CAROLYN	Occupational Therapist	\$93,612.00
TREFFINGER, GAIL	Occupational Therapist	\$91,940.00
GAJOWNICZEK, ROBERT	Physical Therapist	\$89,294.44
THOMAS, RANDY B SR	J.R.O.T.C Instructor	\$88,198.47
SHARMA, RUCHIKA	MANAGER - APPLICATIONS & DATA ANALYTICS	\$95,559.30
HEGGE, KRISTIN S	Physical Therapist	\$86,382.20
LOPEZ, JESUS L	CUSTODIAN - HEAD	\$93,990.62
MCDONALD, SUSAN M	MANAGER - FINANCIAL PLANNING AND RESEARCH	\$84,430.78
KRUCKEBERG, KEVIN E	Projects and Construction Occupational Therapist	\$91,744.56
HENRY, PAMELA L	·	\$83,581.63
CAMPBELL, DIANE M KAZMIER, JODY M	Occupational Therapist Occupational Therapist	\$83,462.22 \$83,358.29
WILLIAMS, ALICIA T	COORDINATOR - CHILD NUTRITION & TRANSPORTATION	\$82,474.00
CUNNINGHAM, LLOYD N	J.R.O.T.C Instructor	\$81,466.88
GONZALEZ, DAVID A	ASSISTANT DIRECTOR - OPERATIONS	\$81,120.00
SPENCER, DEBORAH W	J.R.O.T.C Instructor	\$79,913.61
MILLER, JONATHAN M	Technician - Technology	\$78,024.46
BILLINGY, BEVILI J	Physical Therapist	\$78,400.62
DANGEL, AMY L	Occupational Therapist	\$78,400.62
LANDREMAN, DAWN D	Occupational Therapist	\$77,815.73
PERLMAN, JAYNE	Occupational Therapist	\$77,815.73
WHITE, SHARON L	Specialist - Secretary to Lead Co-Principal	\$75,131.92
PETERS, TUWANDA M	MANAGER - NETWORK SERVICES	\$80,000.00
BIESZCZAD, THOMAS S	Web Administrator	\$83,071.15
JACKSON-ROBINSON, STEPHANIE M	Nurse - IMRF	\$82,944.28
WEATE, JOSEPH GLEN DAVID	C.T TECHNICAL ASSISTANT LEVEL III	\$81,000.00
YOUNG, SUSAN R	Occupational Therapist	\$73,188.65
RUSH, CHRISTINA M	Physical Therapist	\$73,030.36
RINCHIUSO, MARY C	SPECIALIST - INFANT TODDLER	\$80,837.06
ABRAMS, CHRISTINE M	Occupational Therapist	\$72,280.93
JOHNSON, ALLISON D	J.R.O.T.C Instructor	\$70,165.76
FLEGAL, PATRICIA A	Occupational Therapist	\$70,174.69
ALBA, EDUARDO GALVAN JR	MAINTENANCE - ELECTRICIAN	\$76,404.22
FREW, JOHN T	MAINTENANCE - HVAC TECHNICIAN	\$76,404.22
FRITTS, NATHANIEL R	MAINTENANCE - ELECTRICIAN	\$76,404.22
GARRITY, MICHAEL S	MAINTENANCE - ELECTRICIAN	\$76,404.22
HAMILTON, JOSEPH	MAINTENANCE - HVAC TECHNICIAN	\$76,404.22
HERR, RONALD J	MAINTENANCE - HVAC TECHNICIAN	\$76,404.22
HODITS, JOSEPH ALBERT THOMAS	MAINTENANCE - HVAC TECHNICIAN	\$76,404.22
SIMS, DAVID W JR	MAINTENANCE - LOW VOLTAGE ELECTRICIAN	\$76,404.22
NICKERSON, JESSE	GENERAL MANAGER - CUSTODIAL	\$68,000.00
OLIVA, CAROL	Specialist - Secretary to the Athletic Director EDUCATIONAL SAFETY SPECIALIST	\$74,594.18 \$67,044.69
WILSON, DARRYL K	EDUCATIONAL SALETT SE LCIALIST	307,044.09